## 502389554 06/19/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dallas N. Barr	04/26/2010

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Army
Street Address:	Pentagon
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20310

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12552598

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7037042226

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-704-1765
Email: patents@nvl.army.mil

Correspondent Name: DEPT OF THE ARMY CECOM LEGAL OFFICE

Address Line 1: 10235 BURBECK ROAD Address Line 2: AMSEL-LGF-BLV

Address Line 4: FORT BELVOIR, VIRGINIA 22060-5806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NVL 3333
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD J. KIM
Signature:	/RICHARD J. KIM/
Date:	06/19/2013

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AssignBarr3333#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030639 FRAME: 0961 H \$40.00 12552

# ASSIGNMENT

nment and
tle and vention ision
nt ination, n
y to ling of
going eed.

PATENT REEL: 030639 FRAME: 0962

**RECORDED: 06/19/2013**